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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMIVIISSION OF QipJUK 19 PM *̂ ̂ ^ 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Approval of Tariffs to Recover Certain 
Costs Associated with a Pipeline Infrastructure 
Replacement Program Through an Automatic 
Adjustment Clause, and for Certain Accounting 
Treatment. 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Authority to Increase Rates for its Gas 
Distribution Service. 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Approval of an Alternative Rate Plan for its 
Gas Distribution Service. 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Approval to Change Accounting Methods. 

PUCO 

Case No. 08-169-GA-UNC 

Case No. 07-829-GA-AIR 

Case No. 07-830-GA-ALT 

Case No. 07-831-GA-AAM 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 

Samuel C. Randazzo, Trial Attorney 
Daniel J. Neilsen 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 East State Street, 17*̂  Floor 
Columbus. OH 43215-4228 
Telephone: (614) 469-8000 
Telecopier: (614)469-4653 
sam@mwncmh.com 
dneilsen@mwncmh.com 

June 19, 2008 Attorneys for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Approval of Tariffs to Recover Certain 
Costs Associated with a Pipeline Infrastructure 
Replacement Program Through an Automatic 
Adjustment Clause, and for Certain Accounting 
Treatment. 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Authority to Increase Rates for its Gas 
Distribution Service. 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Approval of an Alternative Rate Plan for its 
Gas Distribution Service. 

In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
for Approval to Change Accounting Methods. 

CaseNo. 08-169-GA-UNC 

Case No. 07-829-GA-AIR 

Case No. 07-830-GA-ALT 

CaseNo. 07-831-GA-AAM 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 

The Industrial Energy Users-Ohio ("lEU-Ohio") hereby notifies the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio ("Commission") that it is withdrawing from the above-captioned 

proceedings. 
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Respectfullysubmitted, 

Samuel C..^ndazzo (T/ial Attorney) 
Daniel J. Neilsen 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
Fifth Third Center 
21 East State Street, 17"̂ " Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Telephone: (614)469-8000 
Telecopier: (614) 469-4653 
sam@mwncmh.com 
dneilsen@mwncmh.com 

June 19,2008 Attorneys for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 

{C25847: 

mailto:sam@mwncmh.com
mailto:dneilsen@mwncmh.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Industrial 

Energy Users-Ohio were served electronically and via first-class mail, postage prepaid, 

upon the following parties of record this 19*̂  day of June 2001 

MarkA. Whitt 
Andrew J. Campbell 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
mawhitt@iQnesdav.com 
aicampbell@ionesdav.com 

David Kutik 
Jones Day 
North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1190 
dakutik@ionesdav.com 

Jean A. Demarr 
The East Ohio Gas Company 
d/b/a/ Dominion East Ohio 
1201 East 55*̂  Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101 
Jean A. Demarr@dom.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR EAST OHIO GAS 
COMPANY D/B/A DOMINION EAST OHIO 

Barth Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., L.P.A. 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3900 
BarthRover@aol.com 

Attorneys for Dominion Retail, Inc 

tephen Reilly 
Anne Hammerstein 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street. 9*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Stephen.reillv@puc.state.oh.us 
anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE PUBLIC UTILITIES 
COMMISSION OF OHIO 

John Dosker 
General Counsel 
Stand Energy Corporation 
1077 Celestial Street, Suite 110 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1629 
|dosker@stand-enerqv.com 

STAND ENERGY CORPORATION 

David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, Ohio 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aQl.com 
cmoonev2@coiumbus.rr.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR OHIO PARTNERS FOR 
AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
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David Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454 
dboehm@BKLIawfirm.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR OHIO ENERGY GROUP 

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander 
Consumers' Counsel 
J. Serio, Counsel of Record 
Greg Poulos 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 
poulos@occ.state.oh.us 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO 
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

John Bentine 
Mark Yurick 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus. OH 43215-4213 
ibentine@cwslaw.com 
mvurick@cwslaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR INTERSTATE GAS 
SUPPLY, INC. 

W. Jonathon Airey 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
wjairev@vorvs.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE OHIO OIL AND GAS 
ASSOCIATION 

Joseph Meissner 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6*̂  Street 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
ipmeissn@lasclev.Qrg 

ON BEHALF OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD 
ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION, THE 
EMPOWERMENT CENTER OF GREATER 
CLEVELAND, CLEVELAND HOUSING 
NETWORK AND THE CONSUMERS FOR FAIR 
UTILITY RATES 

Todd M. Smith 
Schwarzwald & McNair LLP 
616 Penton Media Building 
1300 East Ninth Street 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
tsmith@smcnlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR UTILITY WORKERS UNION 

OF AMERICA LOCAL G555 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 
smhoward@vQrvs.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR INTEGRYS ENERGY 

SERVICES, INC. 

Robert J. Triozzi 
Director of Law 
Julianne Kurdila 
City of Cleveland 
Cleveland City Hall 
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 206 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1077 
RTriozzi@citv.cleveland.oh.us 
JKurdila@citv.cieveland.oh.us 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE CITY OF CLEVELAND 
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